First Schedule

South Auckland Land District

Area m² Being 5613 Part Puketarata 4G2D2B2B1B1 Block; marked "A" on S.O. Plan 58002.

4273 Part Puketarata 4G2D2B2B1B2 Block; marked "D" on S.O. Plan 58002.

Situated in Block XIII, Puniu Survey District.

1270 Part Turoto D No. 2, Section 2A Block; marked "B" on S.O. Plan 58164.

805 Part Turoto D No. 2, Section 2A Block; marked "D" on S.O. Plan 58164.

As shown on the plans marked as above mentioned and lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Hamilton.

Second Schedule

South Auckland Land District

Area m² Adjoining

7827 Part Puketarata 4G2D2B2B1B1 Block and part Puketarata 4G2D2B2B1B2 Block; marked "C" on S.O. Plan 58002.

3697 Parts Puketarata 4G2D2B2B1B2 Block; marked "F" on S.O. Plan 58002.

2615 Part Puketarata 4G2D2B2B2C Block and part Puketarata 4G2D2B2B1B2 Block; marked "G" on S.O. Plan 58002.

Situated in Block XIII, Puniu Survey District.

1300 Part Turoto D No. 2, Section 2A Block; marked "A" on S.O. Plan 58164.

800 Part Turoto D No. 2, Section 2A Block; marked "C" on S.O. Plan 58164.

Situated in Block XV, Pirongia Survey District.

As shown on the plans marked as above mentioned and lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Hamilton.

Dated at Hamilton this 9th day of October 1989.

R. W. BARNABY, District Manager.

(Lands Hn. D.O. 98/6/0/55 & 56)

Stopped Road Added to Adjoining Land in Whakatane District

Pursuant to section 117 of the Public Works Act 1981, and to a delegation from the Minister of Lands, the District Manager, Department of Lands, Hamilton declares the stopped road described in the Schedule hereto to be added to the ajoining land held for the development of water power (Rangitaiki River power scheme) Proclamation S. 416063, South Auckland Land Registry, New Zealand Gazette, 1968, page 1399.

Schedule

South Auckland Land District

42 acres, being Section 14, Block III, Rangitaiki Lower Survey District.

22 acres, being Section 1, Block VII, Rangitaiki Lower Survey

As shown coloured green on S.O. Plan 42892 and lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Hamilton.

All Proclamation S. 390077, South Auckland Land Registry. Dated at Hamilton this 9th day of October 1989.

R. W. BARNABY, District Manager.

(Lands Hn. 25/0/45) ln19499

1CL

Road Realignment in Raglan County

Pursuant to Part VIII of the Public Works Act 1981, and to a delegation from the Minister of Lands, the District Manager of the Department of Lands, Hamilton:

- (a) Pursuant to section 114, declares the land described in the First Schedule hereto to be road and vested in The Raglan County Council.
- (b) Pursuant to section 116, declares the piece of road described in the Second Schedule hereto to be stopped.
- (c) Pursuant to section 119, declares the land described in the Third Schedule hereto to be taken.
- (d) Pursuant to sections 117 and 119, declares that areas "C" and "D" now known together as Section 1, S.O. 57426, shall be amalgamated with the land in certificate of title No. 38B/891, subject to memorandum of mortgage H. 713811.11, South Auckland Land Registry.

First Schedule

South Auckland Land District

Area

m² Being

2462 Part Section 12, Block VII, Whaingaroa Survey District; marked "A" on plan.

1016 Part Section 6, Block VII, Whaingaroa Survey District; marked "B" on plan.

As shown marked as above mentioned on S.O. Plan 57426, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Hamilton.

Second Schedule

South Auckland Land District

3456 square metres, adjoining part Section 1, Block VII, Whaingaroa Survey District and part Section 9, Block VI, Whaingaroa Survey District; as shown marked "C" on S.O. Plan 57426, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Hamilton.

Third Schedule

1CL

South Auckland Land District

1118 square metres, being part Section 12, Block VII, Whaingaroa Survey District; as shown marked "D" on S.O. Plan 57426, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Hamilton

Dated at Hamilton this 9th day of October 1989.

R. W. BARNABY, District Manager.

(Lands Hn. D.O. 18/7/148)

1CL

Road Realignment in Raglan County

Pursuant to Part VIII of the Public Works Act 1981, and to a delegation from the Minister of Lands, the District Manager of the Department of Lands, Hamilton:

- (a) Pursuant to section 114, declares the land described in the First Schedule hereto to be road and vested in The Raglan County Council.
- (b) Pursuant to section 116, declares the pieces of road described in the Second Schedule hereto to be stopped.
- (c) Pursuant to section 119, declares the land described in the Third Schedule hereto to be taken.
 - (d) Pursuant to sections 117 and 119, declares that:
 - (i) Areas "B" and "D", now known together as Section 1, S.O. 56933, shall be amalgamated with the land in